Claflin Recreation Center & Fitness Room Membership						
Reside within Claflin Rec Commission taxing district: Individual \$120/yr + \$10/ea key card* Family \$180/yr + \$10/ea key card* *\$10 key card charge is a one time charge only. Individual (18 & older), Family includes children until out of college.						
Name:						
Address:						
City:Email:						
Phone (Home / Cell [cirlce one]):						
If purchasing a family membership, please list names of additional, immediate family members:						
						
Please check all activities that you would be interested in participating in:						
☐ Aerobics ☐ Yoga ☐ Discovery Center ☐ Tai Chi						
Other (Please list other classes you would be interested in seeing offered.):						
RULES FOR CLAFLIN RECREATION CENTER AND FITNESS ROOM MEMBERSHIP:						
1. All memberships will be paid and renewed on a yearly basis with January 1st as the renewal date. Memberships that were opened after this date will be paid on a pro-rated basis for the remainder of the year and renewed for the full amount at the beginning of the next year.						
2. All children under the age of 14 must be supervised by a parent at all times when using any of the facilities at the rec center including the fitness room.						
3. You are responsible for your key card. Lost or stolen key cards may be replaced for a charge of \$10/ea.						
4. Visitors are welcome to use the facilities. There is a charge of \$5/day for each visitor to use the facility. Visitors must fill out a 'Vistor's Envelope' located at the sign-in table and include their payment in it.						
5. All members must sign in and out of the facility upon use of the facilities each time.						
6. Shirt and shoes are required to use the facility and all members must dress appropriately.						
7. No one is responsible for lost or stolen items except yourself.8. Lockers located at the main entrance may be rented for \$10 a year. You must provide your own						
lock. We are not responsible and cannot be held liable for lost, stolen, or damaged items. If the need arises, lockers can be searched without warning.						

(Continued on back side of page.)

9. Members must abide by and follow all rules and regulations posted within the facility at all times.

CLAFLIN REC CENTER FITNESS ROOM RULES:

- 1. No street shoes allowed. (All shoes must be clean of mud and rocks before entering the room and using the equipment.)
- 2. Equipment must be used correctly and properly.
- 3. If you are unsure how to use the equipment, ask someone who does.
- 4. Report any equipment malfunctions or damage immediately to:

Claflin Rec Commission

620-588-4321 or claflinrec@gmail.com

- 5. There is a 30 minute max on all cardio machines when people are waiting to use them.
- 6. Allow others to take turns using weight equipment when in high demand.
- 7. When you are done using a piece of equipment, wipe it down with a sanitizing wipe and dispose of wipe in trashcans.
- 8. Use control while lifting and do not bang the weights together upon releasing them.
- 9. Pick up after yourself at all times and place trash in the trashcans.
- 10. Place all free weights, plates, and equipment where they belong on the racks when finished using them.
- 11. Turn off all TV's, lights, and window AC that are not in use or if last to leave.

By signing the document below I hereby agree that I have read and agree to all membership rules. Furthermore, I acknowledge that the Claflin Rec Commission has the authority to change, add, or delete rules as necessary and that I will abide by all policy revisions. I acknowledge that non-payment of membership results in discontinued use of my key card until payment has been received. I acknowledge that Claflin Rec Commission, City of Claflin, and all Rec Center Staff/Volunteers are not held liable in any way for any personal injuries or damage incurred while on the premises.

Signature of Member: (If you are a family membership holder, by signing below you acknowledge that a	all
members of your household will abide by the membership and fitness center rules.)	

 Date:

Please do not hesitate to contact the Claflin Rec Commission with comments, suggestions, or concerns at any time.

Claflin Rec Commission & Fitness Center 406 Main Street, PO Box 14 Claflin, KS 67525

Phone: 620-588-4321 ~ Email: claflinrec@gmail.com